

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-1957 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Informational Report Status: Passed File created: 5/31/2017 In control: Sheriff On agenda: 6/6/2017 Final action: 6/6/2017

Title: Master Services Agreement with Everbridge for County-Wide Emergency Mass Notification Services

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement for Emergency Mass Notification Services.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2017	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass

Master Services Agreement with Everbridge for County-Wide Emergency Mass Notification Services

That the Board of Supervisors approve a thirty-nine month Master Services Agreement with Everbridge, Inc. for countywide emergency mass notification services; and authorize the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to sign the Master Services Agreement and any extensions, modifications or amendments for the duration of the three-year performance period, beginning April 1, 2017 and ending June 30, 2020.